
Name Company Street Address City, State, Zip Phone Number Email
Denise M. Bainton DeConcini, McDonald, Yetwin & Lacy P.C. 2525 E. Broadway Ste 200 Tucson, AZ 85716 (520) 322-5000 dbainton@dmyl.com
Nikki S. Blanchard 1306 N. Riata Gilbert, AZ  85234 (480) 239-5005 nikkiblanchard@yahoo.com
Ernest Calderon, Esq. Ridenour, Hienton & Lewis, PLLC 201 N. Central Ave Ste 3300 Phoenix, AZ 85004 (602) 254-9900 ecalderon@rhlfirm.com 
Susan A. Cannata Peters, Cannata & Moody, PLC 3030 N. 3rd St. Ste 905 Phoenix, AZ 85012 (602) 248-2900 scannata@lasotapeters.com
Anne Carl PO Box 561 Bisbee, AZ 85603 (520) 227-7367 anne@carlplc.com
Clyde Dangerfield Cantelme & Brown, P.L.C. 3003 N. Central Ave. Ste 600 Phoenix, AZ 85012 (602) 281-6859 crd@cb-attorneys.com
Nicholas Jason Enoch Lubin & Enoch, P.C. 348 N. 4th Ave. Phoenix, AZ  85003 (602) 234-0008 Nicholas.enoch@azbar.org
Richard D. Fincher, Esq. Workplace Solutions, LLC 3420 E. Shea Blvd. Ste. 243 Phoenix, AZ 85028 (480) 991-9479 rfd@workplacesolutions.com 
Terry Green Brown & Brown Law Offices, PC 1546 E White Mountain Blvd Pinetop, AZ  85935 (928) 367-3235 tgreen@k12counsel.com
Charles W. Herf 5001 E. Cheryl Dr. Paradise Valley 85253 (480) 991-6272 charlie.herf@quarles.com 
William Holder Sharecky and Holder, P.A. 3130 N. Third Ave., Suite 300 Phoenix, AZ  85013-4322 (602) 248-0393 wwholder@hotmail.com
Patrice Horstman, Esq. Hufford, Horstman, Mongini, Parnell & McCarthy, P.C. 120 N. Beaver St. PO Box B Flagstaff, AZ  86002 (928) 226-0000 pmh@h2m2law.com
C. Benson Hufford, Esq. Hufford, Horstman, Mongini, Parnell & McCarthy, P.C. 3320 N Campbell #150 Tucson, AZ  85719 (520) 202-6970 cbh@h2m2law.com
George Edward Larney, Ph.D. 11 Broken Lance Circle Sedona, AZ 86351 (847) 431-7793 geolarney@naarb.org 
Steve Lesher of counsel, Lesher & Corradini, P.L.L.C. 6486 W. Whispering Windmill Ln. Marana, AZ 85658 N/A shl@slesher.com
Rita A. Meiser Meiser Law 7012 N. 18th St. Phoenix, AZ 85020 (602) 650-2473 rmeiser@meiserlaw.com
Harold J. Merkow, Esq. 1102 W. Glendale Avenue, #116 Phoenix, AZ  85021 (602) 870-1665 hal.merkow@gmail.com
Donna G. Michaels, Ph.D. Donna G. Michaels, Ph.D., LLC P.O. Box 20278 Sedona, Arizona 86341 (928) 300-9728 dgmichaels@esedona.net  
Robert F. Oberstein 14516 N. Creek Dr. #922 Mill Creek, WA 98012 (602) 859-5522 boberstein@aol.com   
Candyce B. Pardee C/O Crane School District 4250 W. 16th St. Yuma, AZ 85364 (928) 373-3409 cbp@udallshumway.com 
Don Peters Peters, Cannata & Moody, PLC 3030 N. 3rd St. Ste 905 Phoenix, AZ 85012 (602) 248-2900 DPeters@pcmlawaz.com
Michael W. Sillyman, Esq. Kutak Rock LLP 8601 N. Scottsdale Rd. Ste 300 Scottsdale, AZ 85253 (480) 429-4893 michael.sillyman@kutakrock.com 
Mary Ellen Simonson, Esq. Lewis Roca Rothgerber LLP 201 E. Washington St. Ste 1200 Phoenix, AZ  85004-2595 (602) 262-5317 msimonson@lrrlaw.com 
R. Gehl Tucker, Esq. Hufford, Horstman, Mongini, Parnell & McCarthy, P.C. 120 N. Beaver St. (P.O. Box B) Flagstaff, AZ  86002 (928) 226-0000 N/A
David A. Williams, Ed.D. 901 West Anderson Rd. Flagstaff, AZ 86001 (928) 600-3812 williamsbd@npgcable.com

This hearing officer list is provided to you under the provisions of A.R.S. § 15-541.  The Department of Education does not assume responsibility for any contractual matters concerning these individuals or school district.
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